Thru-Hole TCXOs
VTH01,TH01
High frequency stability across a wide temperature range.
Good Reliability, Low cost.
High quality TCXO for communication equipment.
Table1 Specifications
Parameter
Frequency Range

1.5ppm 2.5ppm1.0ppm 5.0ppm2.0ppm 3.0ppm
--E10 E15 E20 E25
TCXOs Part Numbering Key
Sample Part Numbers
VTH01-5TD20-A15
@20.000MHz
SERIES SUPPLY
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT FORM FREQ.STABILITY
vs.TEMP
PACKAGE
CODE
FREQUENCY
TH01
VTH01
VTH01
3.3=3.3V
5=5.0V
8=8.0V
5
CS=Clipped Sine
T=TTL/CMOS
T
See Table2
E10
A15,A16
A11 20.000MHz
Macrobizes Co., Ltd.      http://www.macrobizes.com      E-mail:sales@macrobizes.com
Thru-Hole TCXOsThru-Hole TCXOs
3.5
4-R1
Marking
3.0
18.5 0.2
7
.6
2
0
.2
1
.7
0
1
.2
Package A14      Unit:mm
Package A15        Unit:mm
Package A16        Unit:mm
Test Circuit for Clipped Sine & Sine Output
Package A11,12,13        Unit:mm
Test Circuit for TTL Output
Marking TA,VTA
Test Circuit for CMOS Output
Height Option
Package A11 A12 A13
H 7.2 0.2 5.5 0.29.0 0.2
Pin Connections
  Pin 1: Voltage Control for VCTCXO; No Connection for tcxo